| FORM } (Rev. o-93) | REC | 02-17- | 1999 | 3HEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|-----------------|------------------------------------|---|----------------------|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | • | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | | , (20(2) (12)(90() P0() 10() 10() | 2(1) 2101 1 (1) (1) (1) | | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100966 | | | 431 | ached original o | documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2.10.99 | | | | eiving party(ies) |
| ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION | | | Name: SILICON_VALLEY BANK Internal Address: LOAN DOC_GROUP/NC816 Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054 | | |
| □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other | | |
| Security Agreement | | nange of Name | | | |
| Execution Date: | | | is attached: | be a separate docun | States, a domestic representative designation O Yes O No ment from assignment) |
| | | | Additional flame(s) o | a address(es) attach | 00, 4 163 4 160 |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate | nt number(s): | ı | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,636,699/1,617,394,/1,485,533/1,479,414 1,479,416/1,489,750/1,568,984/1,340,400 1,016,289/1,019,876/1,603,486/1,599,902 1,641,922/1,717,701/1,496,570 tached? □ Yes □ No | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK | | | | | |
| Internal Address: LOAN DOC, GROUP | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$390.00 | | |
| NC816 | | | | | |
| | | | ☐ Authori | zed to be char | ged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE | | | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: SANTA CLARA Sta | ite: <u>CA</u> | ZIP: <u>95054</u> | (Attach duplic | cate copy of this p | සිපි 88 ag ණ p ි p by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | | | | | 8 |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document | and belief, the | foregoing inform | nation is true and o | correct and an | y ached copy is a true copy of |
| Tevesa Come Name of Person Signing | 2_ | Jun 5 | Signature | | Date Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION</u>. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage And Security Agreement dated February 12, 1993, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 17, 1993</u>, Reel <u>1037</u>, Frame(s) <u>277</u>.

Dated: February 1, 1999

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

MICHELLE D. GIANNINI

Title: ASST VICE PRES

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0161